

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20704/2003

RAJUSING CHUDAMAN RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANTKUMAR HARIBHAU PAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20884 of 2003

(With application for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has cured the defects as per the office report.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)  
Registrar

hj