

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20704/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2003 in CRA No. 295/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

RAJUSING CHUDAMAN RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANTKUMAR HARIBHAU PAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20884 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs.Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, at this stage, counsel appearing for the petitioners prays that some time be granted to the petitioners to vacate the premises in question. Having heard the counsel appearing for the respondents, we grant six months' time to the petitioners to vacate the premises subject to the usual undertaking being furnished to this Court within four weeks from today. The petitioners would hand over the vacant and peaceful possession to the respondents on expiry of six months from today.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Rajesh Dham)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

